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Online MSW Program 

Clinical Major 

Traditinal Track (TT) Program Plan 

4/2017 

YEAR I YEAR II Year III 
WP 700  Social Welfare Policy I    3cr CP 759  Intro to Clinical SW Practice 3cr WP Elective   3cr 
WP 701  Social Welfare Policy II    3cr CP 770  Clinical Practice w/ Individuals   2cr CP Elective 3cr 
SR 743  Research I    3cr MP 759  Communities & Organizations 3cr SSW Elective 3cr 
SR 744  Research II    3cr CP 771 Clinical Practice w/ Groups   2cr SSW Elective   3cr 
HB 720  Human Behavior    3cr CP 772  Clinical Practice w/Families   2cr SSW Elective   3cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice    3cr HB Elective   3cr ET 753   SW Practice Ethics   3cr 
IS  100   Integrative Seminar    0cr FE 818-819 Field Education 6cr FE 820-824 Field Education 8cr 

IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar    0cr 
     18 credits 21 credits 26 credits 

PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one Advanced Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705), one Human Behavior Elective (HB723 or HB 751), three Social Work Electives 
(any advanced course), and one Advanced Clinical Practice Elective (advanced CP course).         

This program is 65 credits.  
Any deviation from this program plan must be made in consultation with the OLP Administrator.  
Field Education is done concurrently with practice method courses, so that the field experience can be integrated with classroom learning. Concurrency of 
clinical courses in first internship (CP759 and CP770s) and concurrency of advanced clinical elective for a minimum of one semester of the advanced 
placement is required.   



Online MSW Program 

Macro Major 

Traditinal Track (TT) Program Plan 

4/2017 

YEAR I YEAR II Year III 
WP 700  Social Welfare Policy I    3cr CP 759  Intro to Clinical SW Practice 3cr HB 750 (HB Elective)   3cr 
WP 701  Social Welfare Policy II    3cr MP 759  Communities & Organizations   3cr MP 785 3cr 
SR 743  Research I    3cr MP 781 Comm. Organizing   3cr SSW Elective 3cr 
SR 744  Research II    3cr MP 783 Planning & Program Dev. 3cr SSW Elective   3cr 
HB 720  Human Behavior    3cr MP 773 Hum. Serv. Mgt.   3cr ET 753   SW Practice Ethics   3cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice    3cr Policy Elective 3cr 

FE 818-819 Field Education   6cr FE 820-824 Field Education 8cr 
IS  100   Integrative Seminar    0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr 

     18 credits 24 credits 23 credits 

PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one Advanced Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705), one Human Behavior Elective (HB750), two Social Work Electives (any advanced 
course), and one Advanced Macro Practice Elective (advanced MP course).             

This program is 65 credits.  
Any deviation from this program plan must be made in consultation with the OLP Administrator.  
Field Education is done concurrently with practice method courses, so that the field experience can be integrated with classroom learning. 



Online MSW Program 

Advanced Standing Clinical Practice Program Plan 

YEAR I Year II 
CP 770  Clinical Practice w/ Individuals 2 cr Policy Elective   3 cr 
CP 771 Clinical Practice w/ Groups 2 cr CP Elective   3 cr 
CP 772  Clinical Practice w/Families 2 cr SSW Elective 3 cr 
SR 743  Research I  ** 3 cr SSW Elective 3 cr 
SR 744  Research II 3 cr SSW Elective   3 cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice 3 cr ET 753   SW Practice Ethics   3 cr 
FE 820-822 5 cr FE 823-824 Field Education 5 cr 
IS 100  Integrative Seminar 0 cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar    0cr 

20 credits 23  credits 
Advanced Standing complete 40-43 credits.  **Students who pass the Research Waiver Exam will 
complete the program with 40 credits.  

PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one advanced Clinical Practice elective (advanced CP course), one advanced 
Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705) and three Social Work Electives (any advanced course).         
4.2017 



Online MSW Program 

Advanced Standing Macro Practice Program Plan 

YEAR I Year II 
MP 773 Hum. Serv. Mgt.  3cr Policy Elective   3cr 
MP 781 Community Organization   3cr MP Elective 3cr 
MP 783 Planning & Program Dev. 3cr SSW Elective  3cr 
SR 743  Research I   **   3cr SSW Elective   3cr 
SR 744  Research II    3cr ET 753 SW Practice Ethics   3cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice   3cr 
FE 820-822   5cr FE 823-824 Field Education 5cr 
IS 100  Integrative Seminar  0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr 

23  credits 20  credits 
Advanced Standing complete 40-43 credits.  **Students who pass the Research Waiver Exam will 
complete the program with 40 credits.  

PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one Advanced Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705), two Social Work Electives 
(any advanced course), and one Advanced Macro Practice Elective (advanced MP course).        

4.2017 



Online MSW Program   

Clinical Major 

Human Service Experience (HSE) Program Plan 

4.2017 

YEAR I YEAR II Year III 
WP 700  Social Welfare Policy I    3cr CP 759  Intro to Clinical SW Practice 3cr SSW Human Behavior Elective   3cr 
WP 701  Social Welfare Policy II    3cr CP 770  Clinical Practice w/ Individuals   2cr CP Elective 3cr 
SR 743  Research I    3cr CP 771 Clinical Practice w/ Groups   2cr SSW Elective 3cr 
SR 744  Research II    3cr CP 772  Clinical Practice w/Families   2cr SSW Elective   3cr 
HB 720  Human Behavior    3cr MP 759  Communities & Organizations 3cr SSW Welfare Policy Elective   3cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice    3cr HB Elective   3cr ET 753   SW Practice Ethics   3cr 
IS  100   Integrative Seminar    0cr FE  820-822 Field Education 6cr FE 823-824 Field Education   6cr 

IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr FE 825 – Field Education Capstone  2cr 
IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr 

     18 credits 21 credits 26 credits 
PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one Advanced Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705), one Human Behavior Elective (HB723 or HB 751), three Social Work Electives 
(any advanced course), and one Advanced Clinical Practice Elective (advanced CP course).         

  This program is 65 credits.  Any deviation from this program plan must be made in consultation with the OLP Administrator.  
  Field Education is done concurrently with practice method courses, so that the field experience can be integrated with classroom learning. Concurrency of 
 clinical courses in first internship (CP759 and CP770s) and concurrency of advanced clinical elective for a minimum of one semester of the advanced  

  placement is required.   



Online MSW Program 

Macro Major 

Human Service Experience Track (HSE) Program Plan 

4/2017 

YEAR I YEAR II Year III 
WP 700  Social Welfare Policy I    3cr CP 759  Intro to Clinical SW Practice 3cr HB 750 (HB Elective)   3cr 
WP 701  Social Welfare Policy II    3cr MP 759  Communities & Organizations   3cr MP 785 3cr 
SR 743  Research I    3cr MP 781 Comm. Organizing   3cr SSW Elective 3cr 
SR 744  Research II    3cr MP 783 Planning & Program Dev. 3cr SSW Elective   3cr 
HB 720  Human Behavior    3cr MP 773 Hum. Serv. Mgt.   3cr ET 753   SW Practice Ethics   3cr 
HB 735 Racial Justice    3cr Policy Elective 3cr FE 825 FE Capstone   2cr 

FE 820-821 Field Education   6cr FE 822-824 Field Education 6cr 
IS  100   Integrative Seminar    0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr IS 100  Integrative Seminar   0cr 

     18 credits 24 credits 23 credits 

PLEASE NOTE: 
Students are required to take one Advanced Policy Elective (WP707 or WP 705), one Human Behavior Elective (HB750), two Social Work Electives (any advanced 
course), and one Advanced Macro Practice Elective (advanced MP course).             

This program is 65 credits.  
Any deviation from this program plan must be made in consultation with the OLP Administrator.  
Field Education is done concurrently with practice method courses, so that the field experience can be integrated with classroom learning. 
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